
  

 

  LOYANG VIEW SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION 2023 

 
Time Table 

SECONDARY FOUR NORMAL (TECHNICAL) 
 DATE/DAY SUBJECT TIME DURATION CLASS 
 HOUR MIN 

 
Term 3 
Week 4 

BCL/BML Listening 
Comprehension   

ML (NA) Listening 
Comprehension 

During MTL 
curriculum 

0 

0 

30 

30 

4T1,4T2 

4T (SBB) [4] (report to 
4A3 clsrm) 

 
 
 
 27 July 

Thursday 
English Listening 
Comprehension (NT) 0800 – 0845 0 45 4T1,4T2 

 

Smart Electrical Technology 
P3-Practical 

0930 – 1100 
(Shift 1) 1 30 

SET Lab 
Reporting room: 4T1 
Shift 1: 0915 
Quarantine room: AVA 
Shift 1 will be quarantine 
till 1200.  
 
Reporting room: 4T1 
Shift 2: 1045. 

 
1200 – 1330 
(Shift 2)  1 30 

 

28 July 
Friday 

Basic CL/ML/TL P1 0800 – 0850 0 50 4T1,4T2 

 
ML (NA) P1 0800 – 1000 2 00 

4T1[2],4T2 [1] 

 
ML (NA) P2 1045 – 1215 1 30 4T1[2],4T2[1] 

 
31 July 
Monday 

English P1 0800 – 0920 1 20 4T1,4T2 

 English P2 1030 – 1150 1 20 4T1,4T2  
 

1 August 
Tuesday 

Mathematics P1 0800 – 0930  1 30 4T1,4T2 

 Shift 1: Computer 
Applications  P2 

1045 – 1215 
 

1 
 

30 
 

4T1,4T2  
(Comp Labs 3 & 4) 

 Shift 2: Computer 
Applications  P2 

1315 – 1445 1 30 4T1,4T2  
(Comp Labs 3 & 4) 

 

2 August 
Wednesday 

Mathematics P2 0800 – 0930 1 30 4T1 ,4T2 

 Shift 1: Computer 
Applications  P3 

1045 – 1215 1 30 4T1,4T2 
(Comp Labs 3 & 4) 

 Shift 2: Computer 
Applications  P3 

1315 – 1445 1 30 4T1,4T2 
(Comp Labs 3 & 4) 

 

3 August 
Thursday 

Science P1 

Smart Electrical Technology P1 

0800 – 0900 

0800 – 0900 

1 

1 

00 

00 
4T1,4T2 

4T1,4T2 

 Science P2 1000 – 1115 1 15 4T1,4T2 
 
 

4 August 
Friday 

Computer Applications P1 0800 – 0915 1 15 4T1 ,4T2 

 Food Studies Paper 1 
Design and Technology 
Music 

1000 – 1130 
1000 – 1100 
1000 – 1100 

1 
1 
1 

30 
00 
00 

4T1[21]  
4T2[14] 
4T2[10] (ITR3) 



  

 

 Venue : All exams will be held in the hall unless otherwise stated. 

 Reporting 
Time 

: Students will report to school as per normal by 0720 including Mondays. 
 
If students do not have the first paper, they will only need to report to their respective 
venues 30 minutes before the start of the second paper. 
 
If students do not have any paper for the day, they will stay at home for self-revision 
unless otherwise stated. 
                

 Please Note    : Students will be dismissed after their last exam paper for the day. 
*Lessons will be conducted as per normal from Monday, 7 August 2023. 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


