

## LOYANG VIEW SECONDARY SCHOOL PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION 2023

<u>Time Table</u>

## SECONDARY FOUR NORMAL (TECHNICAL)

DATE/DAY	SUBJECT	TIME	DURA	TION	CLASS
		1	1		
Term 3 Week 4	BCL/BML Listening Comprehension	During MTL curriculum	0	30	4T1,4T2
	ML (NA) Listening Comprehension		0	30	4T (SBB) [4] (report to 4A3 clsrm)
27 July Thursday	English Listening Comprehension (NT)	0800 – 0845	0	45	4T1,4T2
	Smart Electrical Technology P3-Practical	0930 – 1100 (Shift 1)	1	30	SET Lab Reporting room: 4T1 Shift 1: 0915 Quarantine room: AVA Shift 1 will be quarantine
		1200 – 1330 (Shift 2)	1	30	till 1200. Reporting room: 4T1 Shift 2: 1045.
28 July Friday	Basic CL/ML/TL P1	0800 – 0850	0	50	4T1,4T2
	ML (NA) P1	0800 - 1000	2	00	4T1[2],4T2 [1]
	ML (NA) P2	1045 – 1215	1	30	4T1[2],4T2[1]
31 July Monday	English P1	0800 – 0920	1	20	4T1,4T2
	English P2	1030 – 1150	1	20	4T1,4T2
1 August Tuesday	Mathematics P1	0800 - 0930	1	30	4T1,4T2
	Shift 1: Computer Applications P2	1045 – 1215	1	30	4T1,4T2 (Comp Labs 3 & 4)
	Shift 2: Computer Applications P2	1315 – 1445	1	30	4T1,4T2 (Comp Labs 3 & 4)
2 August Wednesday	Mathematics P2	0800 - 0930	1	30	4T1 ,4T2
	Shift 1: Computer Applications P3	1045 – 1215	1	30	4T1,4T2 (Comp Labs 3 & 4)
	Shift 2: Computer Applications P3	1315 – 1445	1	30	4T1,4T2 (Comp Labs 3 & 4)
3 August Thursday	Science P1	0800 - 0900	1	00	4T1,4T2
	Smart Electrical Technology P1	0800 - 0900	1	00	4T1,4T2
	Science P2	1000 – 1115	1	15	4T1,4T2
4 August Friday	Computer Applications P1	0800 – 0915	1	15	4T1 ,4T2
	Food Studies Paper 1 Design and Technology Music	1000 - 1130 1000 - 1100 1000 - 1100	1 1 1	30 00 00	4T1[21] 4T2[14] 4T2[10] (ITR3)

Venue	:	All exams will be held in the hall unless otherwise stated.
Reporting Time	:	Students will report to school as per normal by 0720 including Mondays.
		If students do not have the first paper, they will only need to report to their respective venues 30 minutes before the start of the second paper.
		If students do not have any paper for the day, they will stay at home for self-revision unless otherwise stated.
Please Note	:	Students will be dismissed after their last exam paper for the day. *Lessons will be conducted as per normal from Monday, 7 August 2023.